COUNTY OF WARREN LOCAL LAW NO. 5 OF 2024

A LOCAL LAW REPEALING LOCAL LAW NO. 6 OF 2011, 'A TRUTH IN TAXATION LOCAL LAW TO DELINEATE STATE MANDATES AND PROPERTY TAXES'

BE IT ENACTED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Warren, New York, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1: TITLE.</u> This Local Law shall be entitled "A Local Law Repealing Local Law No. 6 of 2011, 'A Truth in Taxation Local Law to Delineate State Mandates and Property Taxes."

SECTION 2: PURPOSE. The purpose of this Local Law is to:

1) Repeal Local Law No. 6 of 2011, 'A Truth in Taxation Local Law to Delineate State Mandates and Property Taxes;' and

<u>SECTION 3: PRIOR LAWS REPEALED.</u> Local Law No. 6 of 2011 entitled "A Truth in Taxation Local Law to Delineate State Mandates and Property," is hereby repealed.

<u>SECTION 4: EFFECTIVE DATE.</u> This local law shall take effect immediately upon filing with the Office of the Secretary of State.